years as determined by State Street Global Services. These potential movements assume the observed historical volatility of
asset class returns will be repeated, that the Fund’s asset allocation position remains constant and that each asset holding is
similarly diversified as the respective index.

2. Interest rate risk
The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments. Fixed Interest securities, cash
and cash equivalents are directly subject to interest rate risk, which represent the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of
a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both the income to the fund and the value of the net assets
available to pay benefits. A +/- 25 basis point (BPS) has been the most common (statistically known as the mode) step
movement in official interest rates since 2006. The analysis below assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates,
remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 25 BPS change in interest
rates for the 2012/13 reporting period:

Asset type
   Value  Movement  Change in yr increase Change in yr decrease
   £000  %   £000   £000
Total Bonds   139,984  0.25%   350   (350)
Cash & Cash Instruments   26,333  0.25%   66   (66)
   166,317

Asset Index Market Value (£000) % Change Value on Increase (£000) Value on Decrease (£000)

FTSE All  Share 266,662 15.20% 307,248 226,076

FTSE All  World ex UK 237,332 14.80% 272,505 202,160

FTSE UK Gilts AS 41,002 5.50% 43,249 38,755

iBoxx non Gilt 98,982 5.20% 104,149 93,815

LIBID 7 Day 27,100 0.00% 27,105 27,094

Property 33,458 5.80% 35,398 31,517

Total Assets 704,536 789,654 619,417

P a g e  | 18

3. Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any
currency other than pounds sterling.  The Fund aims to mitigate this risk through the use of derivatives (see Analysis of
Derivates).

The following represents potential movements in market prices for different asset classes for the 2012/13 reporting period
based on a historic analysis of foreign exchange rates by State Street Global Services. This analysis assumes that all other